KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC),
Karnatak University Post-Graduate Teachers' Association
And

Bharatiya Shikshan Mandal

Jointly organize a one day Workshop on National Education Policy (NEP), 2020



Resource Person:

Prof. T.V. Kattimani Vice-Chancellor Central Tribal University of A. P. Vizianagaram **Sessions / Topics:**

Session 1 : Transformational Provisions of NEP

Session 2 : Role of Teachers in Implementing NEP



President:
Prof. K.B. Gudasi
Vice-Chancellor
Karnatak University, Dharwad



Guest of Honour: Prof. R.R. Kamble President, KUPGTA



Guest of Honour: Prof. Pramod B. Gai Vice-President BSM, Karnataka Uttar Prant

Venue: Golden Jubilee Auditorium

Date: 24th February, 2021 Time: 3.00 p.m.

All are Cordially Invited

Prof. S.T. Bagalkoti Director, IQAC Dr. K.T. Hanumanthappa Registrar, K.U. Dharwad

KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Workshop on National Education Policy (NEP), 2020

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) in association with the Karnatak University Post-Graduate Teachers' Association and Bharatiya Shikshan Mandal organized a one day Workshop on **National Education Policy (NEP), 2020** on 24th February, 2021. The purpose of the Workshop was to brief the teachers about the provisions of the NEP and motivating them to involve in implementation of the NEP – 2020.

Prof. T.V. Kattimani, Vice-Chancellor, Central Tribal University of A. P., Vizianagaram, and also a member of the NEP Drafting Committee was the esteemed resource person who delivered two lectures on: (i) Transformational Provisions of NEP; and (ii) Role of Teachers in Implementing NEP. The speaker was lucid in his presentation and underlined the need for implementing NEP as early as possible for the benefit of learners and to make India a 'Vishwa Guru'. The teachers of the Karnatak University and those invited from the local colleges actively participate in the deliberations. Many doubts raised by the teachers were satisfactorily clarified.



Prof. K.B. Gudasi, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of Karnatak University, Dharwad presided over the function; and Prof. R.R. Kamble, President, KUPGTA; and Prof. Pramod B. Gai, Vice-President, BSM, Karnataka Uttar Prant were the Guests of Honor.